

Info

Plans Review Fee Schedule

Fire Prevention Bureau 3639 Parsons Ave Columbus, Ohio 43207 (614)645-7641 Ext. 7-5608 www.columbus.gov

Issued: 10/01/2020 Revised:10/01/2020

| Number of Heads | FEE | NOTES | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|--|
| 01-19 | \$0.00 | With <u>NO</u> Change of Use or Hazard Classification | |
| 01-19 | \$87.50 | With Change of Use or Hazard Classification | |
| 020-200 | \$87.50 | NOTE 1: If plan is for a hydraulically designed system then review shall be 1.5 times | |
| 201-300 | \$112.50 | | |
| 301-400 | \$137.50 | NOTE 2: The fee If a fire pump is included in the review is an additional \$250.00 | |
| 401-750 | \$175.00 | | |
| 751-Over | \$175.00 plus .60 per head over | | |
| | 750 | | |

Automatic Fire Alarm Systems*

| Number of Devices | FEE | NOTES | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| 01-09 | \$0.00 | With <u>NO</u> Change of Use, Hazard Classification, or Change of Main Panel | |
| 01-09 | \$100.00 | With Change of Use, Hazard Classification, or Change of Main Panel | |
| 10-25 | \$100.00 | | |
| 25-over | \$100.00 plus .60 per device over 25 | | |

Manual Fire Alarm Systems*

| Number of Devices | FEE | NOTES | |
|-------------------|--|--|--|
| 01-09 | \$0.00 | With <u>NO</u> Change of Use, Hazard Classification, or Change of Main Panel | |
| 01-09 | \$100.00 | With Change of Use, Hazard Classification, or Change of Main Panel | |
| 10-over | \$100.00 plus \$.60 per device over 09 | | |

^{*}When a combination fire alarm system is being installed, including both automatic and manual initiating devices, the fee table for a Manual Fire shall be used.

Automatic Extinguishing System

(CO2, FM-200, Dry Chemical, Foam, etc.)

| Weight of Agent | FEE | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Up to 50# | \$60.00 | |
| 051-200 | \$85.00 | |
| 201-500 | \$110.00 | |
| 501-over | \$110.00 plus 1.20 per lbs. over 500 lbs. | |

Fire Pump and Standpipe

| Туре | FEE | |
|-------------------------|----------|--|
| Standpipe | \$75.00 | |
| Fire Pump and Standpipe | \$250.00 | |

Temporary Operational Permit Fees

| Туре | FEE | NOTES |
|--|----------|--|
| Temporary membrane structure-tent, canopy, other | \$125.00 | Stand-alone tents or events with tents |
| Stage canopies exceeding 400 square feet | \$125.00 | Outdoor events with stage canopies |
| Outdoor Public Assembly | \$75.00 | Outdoor events without large tents |

Retest of Failed Inspections / Phase Work